Rev.	6-93	11-09-1998 100873650	<u>ver shei</u> Y	NOV 0 2 1998 S 11/2	
	stant Comm ington, D.	nissioner for Patents C. 20231	Patent	pt. of Commerce and Trademark Off:	
Sir:	Please re	ecord the original do	cuments or	copy thereof.	
1.		conveying party(ies):	Lois M. Be P.O. Box 5	veridge	
	Additiona	al Names Attached? _	Yes <u>X</u>	_ No	
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: William Douglas Beveridge				
	Internal	Address: 4009 Cassel			
	Street Ad	Prince Fred dress: <u>same</u>	_		
	City:	dress: <u>same</u>		Zip:	
3.	City: Additiona	ldress: <u>same</u>		Zip:	
3.	City: Additiona Nature of Assi Secu Merg Char Othe	dress: <u>same</u> State State Names Attached? Conveyance: Ignment Irity Agreement	:Yes <u>X</u> N	Zip:	
3.	City: Additiona Nature of Assi Secu Merg Char Othe Execution	dress: <u>same</u> State al Names Attached? Conveyance: gnment irity Agreement ger ige of Name	Yes <u>X</u> N	Zip:	
4.	City: Additiona Nature of Assi Secu Char Othe Execution Applicati If this d	dress: <u>same</u> State al Names Attached? Conveyance: gnment arity Agreement ger age of Name er Date: <u>October 26, 1</u>	Yes <u>X</u> N 998 nt number(s ed together	Zip: co): with a new	
4.	City: Additiona Nature of Assi Secu Merg Char Othe Execution Applicati If this d ication, t	dress: <u>same</u> State Al Names Attached? Conveyance: Ignment Irity Agreement Jer Ige of Name Contober 26, 1 Lon number(s) or pate document is being fil	Yes <u>X</u> N 998 nt number(s ed together the declar	Zip: To): with a new ration is:	
4.	City: Additiona Nature of Assi Secu Char Othe Execution Applicati If this c ication, t A. Pater	dress: <u>same</u> State al Names Attached? _ Conveyance: gnment arity Agreement ger age of Name ar Date: <u>October 26, 1</u> on number(s) or pate document is being fil the execution date of	Yes <u>X</u> N 998 nt number(s ed together the declar	Zip: To): with a new ration is:	

PATENT REEL: 9556 FRAME: 0694

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 5. document should be mailed:

Charles W. Fallow SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LTD. 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 1203 Arlington, Virginia 22202

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 <u>X</u> Enclosed ____ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-2110 (if necessary).
- Deposit Account No.: 19-2110 8. (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
- Statement and signature. 9.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ellow

Charles W. Fallow Name of Person Signing

November 2, 1998 Date

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

-2-

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Lois M. Beveridge, residing at P.O. Box 561, Capon Bridge, West Virginia 26711, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to my son William Douglas Beveridge, residing at 4009 Cassell Blvd., Prince Frederick, Maryland 20678, his successors, assigns and legal representatives: (1) the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 4,420,076, entitled "Moisture Resistant, Quick Release Pill Container", and to the invention disclosed and claimed therein; (2) all my rights, under any contract or license, to receive royalties for said invention; and (3) all right, title and interest in the trademark "MED-NEC", which is registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Reg. No. 1,315,585, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark.

10/26/98 (data)

Jain M. Beveridge

Before me, a Notary Public for said County, personally appeared Lois M. Beveridge, to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

With my hand and seal	CCT. 26 , 1998.
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, Some of West Virginia LINCOMMENT OF LIMAN HO 71, Box 204 Augusta, WV 25704 My commission expires March 25, 2007	Linda S. Kiggleman Notary Public
My commission expires.	

RECORDED: 11/02/1998